
Wheatmore High School
3500 Finch Farm Road    Trinity, NC  27370
School Phone: 336-476-1550      Fax: 336-476-1520      Email: a4davis@randolph.k12.nc.us

Principal
Eric Johnson

Assistant Principal
Larry Hill

Assistant Principal
Mandy Tuggle

Athletic Director
Andrew Davis

Varsity Track (Coed)
Spring 2023-2024

Day Date Opponent Place Depart Time

Thursday Feb. 29 @ East Davidson High
School

East Davidson High School  4:30PM

Thursday Mar. 07 @ Asheboro High School
(Wheatmore &
Southwestern Randolph @
Asheboro)

Asheboro High School  4:30PM

Thursday Mar. 14 @ OPEN OPEN  4:30PM
Saturday Mar. 16 @ OPEN (Raider

Invitational @ North Iredell
High School)

North Iredell High School  10:00AM

Wednesday Mar. 20 * @ Trinity & Wheatmore @
Randleman

Trinity & Wheatmore @
Randleman

 4:30PM

Saturday Mar. 23 @ OPEN (Timberwolf
Invitational @ Montgomery
Central High School)

Montgomery Central High
School

 10:00AM

Thursday Mar. 28 * ER & SWR @ Wheatmore Wheatmore High School  4:30PM
Thursday Apr. 11 * Randleman & PG @

Wheatmore
Wheatmore High School  4:30PM

Tuesday Apr. 16 * @ County Track Meet Asheboro High School
Track

 1:00PM

Thursday Apr. 18 * SWR & Trinity @
Wheatmore

Wheatmore High School  4:30PM

Thursday Apr. 25 * @ Wheatmore & Trinity @
Providence Grove

Wheatmore & Trinity @
Providence Grove

 4:30PM

Wednesday May. 01 * Conference Tournament
@ Wheatmore

Wheatmore High School  1:00PM

Friday May. 10 @ OPEN (2A Midwest
Regional Championship
5/10 Or 5/11)

OPEN  TBA

Friday May. 17 @ OPEN (2A State
Championship Meet @ NC A
&T 5/17 &18)

OPEN  9:00AM
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